12/31/15 7,537.1   (408.5)   23.7   461.5   7,613.8

3/31/16 7,575.6   (388.5)   11.9   480.8   7,679.8

6/30/16 7,600.3   (315.6)   10.8   426.1   7,721.6

9/30/16 7,624.7   (237.5)   16.4   374.7   7,778.3

12/31/16 7,613.8   (159.7)   15.3   377.2   7,846.6

Components of Change During the Period

Reconciliation of Organic Revenue Growth

($ in Millions)

Page 22

2016 2015

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Net cash used in Investing Activities per presentation (268)$   (200)$

Net purchases, sales and maturities of short-term marketable securities, net 4   -

Net cash used in Investing Activities as reported (264)$   (200)$

Twelve Months Ended December 31,

Reconciliation of Investing Cash Flow

($ in Millions)

Page 23

As

Reported

Net Losses on

Sales of

Businesses

Adoption of

ASU 2016-09

U.S. Federal

Tax Credits

Adjusted

Results

Income Before Income Taxes 441.1$   (25.3)$   466.4$

Provision for Income Taxes 106.1   2.0   (0.1)$   37.4$   145.4

   Effective Tax Rate 24.1% 31.2%

Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.9   1.9

Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (19.3)   (19.3)

317.6$   (23.3)$   (0.1)$   37.4$   303.6$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 393.5   393.5

Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 11.7 1.0 10.7

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 405.2   1.0 404.2

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.81$   (0.06)$   (0.00)$   0.10$   0.77$

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.78$   (0.06)$   (0.00)$   0.09$   0.75$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2016

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders

(1) The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results that exclude the net losses on

sales of businesses, the effect of the adoption of ASU 2016-09, and a benefit related to refunds to be claimed on

[…]

Page 24

(1) The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results that exclude the net losses on

sales of businesses, valuation allowance reversals as a result of the disposition of businesses in Continental

Europe, the effect of the adoption of ASU 2016-09, the release of reserves related to the conclusion and settlement

of a tax examination of previous tax years, and a benefit related to refunds to be claimed on future amended U.S.

federal returns for tax years 2014 and 2015 primarily related to foreign tax credits and, to a lesser extent, research

and development credits based on the conclusion of multi-year studies. Management believes the resulting

comparisons provide useful supplemental data that, while not a substitute for GAAP measures, allow for greater

transparency in the review of our financial and operational performance.

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Page 25

As

Reported

Net Losses on

Sales of

Businesses

Valuation

Allowance

Reversals

Adoption of

ASU 2016-09

Settlement

of Certain

Tax Positions

U.S.

Federal Tax

Credits

Adjusted

Results

Income Before Income Taxes 830.2$   (41.4)$   871.6$

Provision for Income Taxes 198.0   2.4   12.2$   10.4$   23.4$   44.6$   291.0

   Effective Tax Rate 23.8% 33.4%

Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.3   0.3

Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (24.0)   (24.0)

608.5$   (39.0)$   12.2$   10.4$   23.4$   44.6$   556.9$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 397.9   397.9

Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 10.1 1.0 9.1

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 408.0   1.0   407.0

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 1.53$   (0.10)$   0.03$   0.03$   0.06$   0.11$   1.40$

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 1.49$   (0.10)$   0.03$   0.03$   0.06$   0.11$   1.37$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Page 26

(1) The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results that exclude the losses on sales of

businesses in our international markets, primarily in Latin America and Continental Europe. This amount includes losses

on completed dispositions and the classification of certain assets as held for sale during the third and fourth quarters of

2015. Management believes the resulting comparisons provide useful supplemental data that, while not a substitute for

GAAP measures, allow for greater transparency in the review of our financial and operational performance.

As

Reported

Loss on Sales

of Businesses

Adjusted

Results

As

Reported

Loss on Sales

of Businesses

Adjusted

Results

Income Before Income Taxes 427.8$   (12.0)$   439.8$   762.2$   (50.0)$   812.2$

Provision for Income Taxes 145.4   0.2   145.6   282.8 2.9   285.7

   Effective Tax Rate 34.0% 33.1% 37.1% 35.2%

Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.5   0.5   1.1   1.1

Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (22.6)   (22.6)   (25.9)   (25.9)

260.3$   (11.8)$   272.1$   454.6$   (47.1)$   501.7$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 403.4   403.4   408.1   408.1

Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 8.9 8.9 7.6 7.6

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 412.3   412.3   415.7   415.7

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.65$   (0.03)$   0.67$   1.11$   (0.12)$   1.23$

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.63$   (0.03)$   0.66$   1.09$   (0.12)$   1.21$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2015 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders

$60

$112
$108

$58

$13

$30

$16

$0

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022+

Actual Estimated

Acquisition Payment Obligations (1)

($ in Millions)

Page 27

(1) Amounts represent payments related to our previous acquisitions. Amounts include deferred payments and payments we may be

required to make in connection with our redeemable noncontrolling interests and call options with affiliates. With respect to

redeemable noncontrolling interests and call options with affiliates, these estimated payment amounts are shown as an obligation